ATTACHMENT 2

CITY OF COSTAMESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

ALLEY NO. 10, ALLEY NO. 44, AND ALLEY NO. 104 IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. 13-03

BID OPENING RESULTS 05/01/2013

Bidder City Total Base Bid

1. GRIGOLLA & SON CONSTRUCTION AZUSA $490,045.00
CO., INC.

2. NOBEST INCORPORATED GARDEN GROVE $518,001.00

3.Y & M CONSTRUCTION, INC. GARDENA ' $641,820.00

4. DOTY BROS. EQUIPMENT COMPANY ([NARWALK $659,957.50

5. TED INTERPRISES, INC. SAN CLEMENTE $694,340.00

§

Average $600,832.70

Engineer's Estimate: $ 664,090.00



CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

ALLEY NO. 10, ALLEY NO. 44, AND ALLEY NO. 104 IMPROVEMENTS
CITY PROJECT NO. 13-03

BiD OPENING DATE: MAY 1, 2013

PAGE 10F 2

1. GRIGOLLA & SON 2. NOBEST 3.Y & M CONSTRUCTION,
CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC. INCORPORATED INC.
BASE BID - ALLEY NO. 10. NO. 44, AND NO. 104 CITY ESTIMATE AZUSA GARDEN GROVE GARDENA
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1 LS |MOBILIZATION $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00} | $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
2 |28000| SF [SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING AND $7.50] $210,000.00 $6.00( $168,000.00 $5.50{ $154,000.00 $8.00] $224,000.00
CONSTRUCT 6-INCH THICK PCC :
PAVEMENT FOR ALLEY NOS. 010 &
104
3 {30000 SF |SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING AND $8.50] $255,000.00 $6.50| $195,000.00 $6.50| $195,000.00 $8.00] $240,000.00
CONSTRUCT 7-INCH THICK PCC "
PAVEMENT FOR ALLEY NO. 044
4 120 | TN |SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $150.00 $18,000.00 $425.00 $51,000.00 $350.00 $42,000.00 $150.00 $18,000.00
AND CONSTRUCT AC SLOT PAve
12.00 8,040.00, 10.00 6,700.00, 20.00 13,400.00 9.00 6,030.00
° 670 | SF AND CONSTRUCT 6" PCC ALLEY $120 $ 0 $ $ s s $ s
ADDDMACL]
6 70 LF [SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $45.00 $3,150.00 $36.00 $2,520.00 $85.00 $5,950.00 $50.00 $3,500.00
AND COSNTRUCT 8" CURB AND
7 10 | LF SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $25.00 $250.00 $20.00 $200.00 $50.00 $500.00 $40.00 $400.00
AND CONSTRUCT 18-INCH CURB
8 | 1400 | LF |CONSTRUCT 3" PCC FOUNDATION $25.00 $35,000.00 $9.00 $12,600.00 $16.00 $22,400.00 $30.00 $42,000.00
CURB
9 825 | SF |SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $8.00 $6,600.00 $7.00 $5,775.00 $13.00 $10,725.00 $8.00 $6,600.00
AND CONSTRUCT 4" THICK PCC
10 | 410 | SF |CONSTRUCT 6" PCC DRIEVWAY $10.00 $4,100.00 $10.00 $4,100.00 $20.00 $8,200.00 $9.00 $3,690.00
APPROACH
11 1 EA |ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISHED $500.00 $500.00 $150.00 $150.00 $325.00 $325.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
GRADE.
12 3 EA |ADJUST WATER VALVE LID AND CAN $400.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $300.00 $200.00 $600.00 $800.00 $2,400.00
TO FINISHED GRADE.
13 7 EA [ADJUST PULL BOX OR UTILITY VAULT $750.00 $5,250.00 $100.00 $700.00 $100.00 $700.00 $600.00 $4,200.00
LID TO FINISHED GRADE.
14 4 EA |RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING SURVEY $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $300.00 $1,200.00, $1,000.00 $4,000.00
MONUMENT
15 1 LS [SIGNING AND STRIPING $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
16 1 LS |TRAFFIC CONTROL $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00( | $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
17 1 FA |PROJECT MANAGEMENT $25,000.00 $25,000.00] { $25,000.00 $25,000.00} | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL:  $664,090.00 $490,045.00 $518,001.00 $641,820.00




CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

ALLEY NO. 10, ALLEY NO. 44, AND ALLEY NO. 104 IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. 13-03

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 1, 2013

PAGE20F 2

4. DOTY BROS. 5. TED INTERPRISES, AVERAGE
EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
BASE BID - ALLEY NO. 10. NO. 44, AND NO. 104 CITY ESTIMATE NARWALK SAN CLEMENTE
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 T | LS |MOBILIZATION $50,000.00]  $50,000.00| | $34,250.00]  $34,250.00 | $40,000.00] _ $40,000.00 $27,050.00]  $27,050.00,

2 [28000| SF [SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING AND $7.50|  $210,000.00 $8.69 $243,320.00 $8.50 $238,000.00 $7.34 $205,464.00
CONSTRUCT 6-INCH THICK PCC ,
PAVEMENT FOR ALLEY NOS. 010 &
104

3 |30000| SF |SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING AND $8.50] $255,000.00 $9.75]  $292,500.00 $9.50 $285,000.00 $8.05 $241,500.00
CONSTRUCT 7-INCH THICK PCC
PAVEMENT FOR ALLEY NO. 044

4 | 120 | TN [SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $150.00]  $18,000.00 $120.00]  $14,400.00| | $250.00]  $30,000.00 $259.00{  $31,080.00
AND CONSTRUCT AC SLOT PAVE

5 | 670 | SF |SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $12.00]  $8,040.00 $5.75|  $3,852.50 $9.00 $6,030.00 $10.75 $7,202.50
AND CONSTRUCT 6" PCC ALLEY
APPROACH

6 | 70 | LF |SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $4500]  $3,150.00 $39.00]  $2,730.00 $9.00 $630.00 $43.80 $3,066.00
AND COSNTRUCT 8" CURB AND

7 [ 10 | LF [SAWGUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $25.00 $250.00 $139.00]  $1,390.00 $40.00 $400.00 $57.80 $578.00
AND CONSTRUCT 18-INCH CURB

8 | 1400 | LF |CONSTRUCT 3" PCC FOUNDATION $25.00]  $35,000.00 $7.00]  $9,800.00 $17.00]  $23,800.00 $15.80]  $22,120.00
CURB

9 | 825 | SF |SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING $8.00]  $6,600.00 $7.00]  $5,775.00 $7.00]  $5,775.00 $8.40 $6,930.00
AND CONSTRUCT 4" THICK PCC

10 | 410 | SF |CONSTRUCT 6" PCC DRIEVWAY $10.00]  $4,100.00 $9.00]  $3,690.00 $7.00 $2,870.00 $11.00 $4,510.00
APPROACH

11 | 1 | EA |ADJUST MANHOLE TO FINISHED $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00| | $1,380.00 $1,380.00 $671.00 $671.00
GRADE.

12 | 3 | EA |ADJUST WATER VALVE LID AND CAN | $400.00] _ $1.200.00 $350.00]  $1,050.00| | $230.00 $690.00 $336.00 $1,008.00
TO FINISHED GRADE.

13 | 7 | EA |ADJUST PULL BOX OR UTILITY VAULT| _ $750.00]  $5,250.00 $500.00]  $3,500.00| | $345.00 $2,415.00 $329.00 $2,303.00
LID TO FINISHED GRADE.

14 | 4 | EA |RE-ESTABLISH EXISTING SURVEY $1,000.00f  $4,000.00| [ $3,000.00 $12,000.00 | $900.00 $3,600.00 $1,340.00 $5,360.00
MONUMENT

15 | 1 | LS |SIGNING AND STRIPING $5,000.00]  $5,000.00/ | $1,200.00] __ $1,200.00] | $5.750.00 $5,750.00 $3,190.20 $3,190.20)

16 | 1 | LS |TRAFFIC CONTROL $33,000.00]  $33,000.00| | $5,000.00] __ $5,000.00| [$23,000.00] _ $23.000.00 $13,800.00] __ $13,800.00

17 | 1 | FA |PROJECT MANAGEMENT $25,000.00] _ $25,000.00| | $25,000.00 _ $25,000.00] [$25,000.00] _ $25.000.00 $25,000.00] __ $25,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL:  $664,090.00 $659,957.50 $694,340.00 $600,832.70




